h (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/) > News (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/) > Investor Warning (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/investor-warning/) > HydraPay / Jol Pay Ltd

HydraPay / Jol Pay Ltd

25. July 2020 | Investor Warning (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/investor-warning/)

Inter alia pursuant to Article 94 para. 9 of the Payment Services Act 2018 (ZaDiG 2018; Zahlungsdienstegesetz 2018), the Austrian Financial Market Authority (FMA) may inform the general public that a particular named natural or legal entity is not authorised to carry out certain payment services (Article 1 para. 2 ZaDiG 2018), provided that the said person has given cause for such action and informing the general public is deemed necessary and reasonable with regard to possible disadvantages of the person concerned. By publication in the official gazette "Amtsblatt zur Wiener Zeitung" on 25.07.2020, the FMA hereby informs that

HydraPay / Jol Pay Ltd

www.hydrabonds.com

info@hydrabonds.com

+46 853 527 819

is not entitled to provide payment services in Austria that require a licence. The provider is therefore not permitted to provide the following payment services: incoming payment transactions (Article 1 para. 2 no. 1 ZaDiG 2018), outgoing payment transactions (Article 1 para. 2 no. 2 ZaDiG 2018), payment transactions (Article 1 para. 2 no. 3 ZaDiG 2018) as well as payment instrument transactions (Article 1 para. 2 no. 5 ZaDiG 2018)

« erstemarkets.com
(https://www.fma.gv.at/en/erstemarketscom/)

FMA Website Maintenance
Window
(https://www.fma.gv.at/en/fmawebsite-maintenance-window-3/)

»

Back to the list (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/)